Hi Everyone!

Please note a **change** to our meeting agenda: The Fluid Therapy Lab will be offered twice, for 3 hours each. The cost is \$20, and you can register upon arrival. Space is limited. Hope to see all of you there for a great meeting!

CWRA SPRING MEETING AGENDA

March 30, 2019 at Indian Rock Nature Preserve, Bristol CT

Time	Event	Speaker
8:15- 8:45 am - FOYER 8:45-9:00 - MAIN HALL	Registration CWRA membership meeting	Laura Simon, CWRA
9:00-10:30 am - MAIN HALL	Eastern Coyote Ecology and Behavior	Jonathan Way, founder of Eastern Coyote/Coywolf Research
10:30-11:00 am MAIN HALL	Social Media Break	All
11:00-12:15 pm MAIN HALL	Emerging Wildlife Diseases	Dr. Florina Tseng, Director of Wildlife Clinic, Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine at Tufts U.
9:00 am-12:00 pm LAB ROOM 2	Fluid Therapy Lab (Part I & II)	Stefanie Reyher
12:15-1:00 pm LUNCH ROOM	LUNCH And New Rehabilitator Exam	
1:00-2:30 pm MAIN HALL LAB ROOM 1 LAB ROOM 2	Wound Management Part I: Raptor Rescue/Transport Part I: Fluid Therapy (repeat)	Dr. Florina Tseng Christine Cummings / Todd Secki Stefanie Reyher
2:40-4:10 pm MAIN HALL LAB ROOM 1 LAB ROOM 2 LUNCH ROOM	Skunk Rehabilitation Part II: Raptor Rescue Part II: Fluid Therapy (repeat) Squirrel + Rehab Roundtable	Diane Honer Christine Cummings/ Todd Secki Stefanie Reyher Chris Clark/ Gayle Malloy- Barbour
4:15-4:30 pm - FOYER	END OF DAY RAFFLE AND SILENT AUCTION !!!	Everyone!

NOTES:

• The Raptor Rescue & Transport workshop and Fluid Therapy workshops are 3 hours apiece – they cover <u>both</u> afternoon sessions. Fluid Therapy is repeated twice (am & pm)

- The Fluid Therapy lab is limited to 20 participants (am or pm session) and costs \$20 (cash or check).
- You can bring baby squirrels to Squirrel Roundtable for help w/feeding or other issues
- Chris Clark's Squirrels and More Store is here so you can buy your rehab supplies
- Lab sign up is at registration! Please wear your name tag at all times.
- See Laurie Fortin about taking the new rehabilitators' exam over lunch time





Visit Our Official Website





Copyright © 2018 CWRA, All rights reserved.

Our email address is: cwra@cwrawildlife.org

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.